<BillNo> <Sponsor>

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 613

By Johnson

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Mat Tyndal, 2016 class of Nashville's Top 30 Under 30.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly salute those citizens who, through their extraordinary efforts, have distinguished themselves as community leaders of whom we can all be proud; and

WHEREAS, one such individual is Mat Tyndal, who was recently recognized as one of the members of the 2016 class of Nashville's Top 30 Under 30, presented by the Tennessee chapter of the Cystic Fibrosis Foundation; and

WHEREAS, each year, the Tennessee chapter selects thirty individuals for its class of Nashville's Top 30 Under 30, which recognizes business professionals throughout Middle Tennessee for their leadership qualities, volunteerism, and business endeavors; and

WHEREAS, Mat Tyndal graduated with a Bachelor of Science in Commerce and Business Administration from the University of Alabama in 2011; during his time in Tuscaloosa, Alabama, he successfully completed a two-year co-op with Brice Building Company and an internship with Merrill Lynch Wealth Management; and

WHEREAS, following his undergraduate work, Mat Tyndal moved to Nashville to begin his career in the wealth management business; after starting his career with Merrill Lynch, he joined The Smith Group within SunTrust Investment Services; and

WHEREAS, during the past five years, Mr. Tyndal has developed an understanding of the ever-changing and complex financial markets in order to position his clients for success; he is also pursuing his CFP designation and hopes to complete that challenge in the beginning of 2016; and WHEREAS, since coming to Nashville, Mat Tyndal has been passionately involved in the local community; he completed the Young Leaders Council in 2014 and interned with Abe's Garden in 2015; and

WHEREAS, Mat Tyndal has also been very active within the United Way organization by participating in their Young Leaders Society and leading the SunTrust/United Way campaign; he has also volunteered with Fifty Forward, helping the organization raise funds and awareness through the "Crown Affair" and "Hats off to Bordeaux" events; and

WHEREAS, Mat Tyndal and his wife, Chandler, live in Nashville's Germantown neighborhood; he enjoys playing ice hockey in an adult league with many of his friends; and

WHEREAS, this General Assembly finds it appropriate to acknowledge and applaud the individuals of the 2016 class of Nashville's Top 30 Under 30 for their dedication to the State of Tennessee and its citizens; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor and commend Mat Tyndal on being named a member of the 2016 class of Nashville's Top 30 Under 30 by the Tennessee chapter of the Cystic Fibrosis Foundation and extend to him our best wishes for every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.